victaulic.com
08.23   3068 Rev K   Updated 08/2022      © 2022 Victaulic Company. All rights reserved.
ALWAYS REFER TO ANY NOTIFICATIONS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT REGARDING PRODUCT INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR SUPPORT.
Lever Operator Gear Operator
1.0  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Available Sizes:
•	 1 ½ – 6"/DN40 – DN150
Maximum Working Pressure:

Victaulic Company, and/or its affiliated entities, in the U.S. and/or other countries.
5.3  PERFORMANCE
Series 726 Valve Numbering System
B - 020 - 1 1 6 6 - 16
Type
Actual OD
in/mm
Size
Code
Pressure
Rating Body Ball & Stem Seat Operator
B 014
020
024
761
030
040
060
165
1.900/48.3
2.375/60.3
2.875/73.0
3.000/76.1
3.500/88.9
4.500/114.3
6.500/165.1
6.625/168.3
1 - 1,000 psi
8 - 800 psi3
1 - Iron2
 9 - Special1
2 - 316 Stainless Steel
6 - Chrome Plated
 Carbon Steel
 9 - Special1
6 - Reinforced PTFE
 9 - Special1
00 - Bare
16 - 2-Position Handle with Tamper-
 proof Locking Device
19 - Locking Device - Without Handle
20 - Gear Operator
21 - Gear Operator with Memory
22 - Gear Operator with Chain Wheel
23 - Gear Operator with AWWA
 Square Nut
29 - Non-standard Gear Operator1
NOTES:
(1) Details required.
(2) All Iron Body valves are NACE compliant.
(3) Pressure rating applicable to 4 and 6" sizes only.
6.0  NOTIFICATIONS
 WARNING
•	 Read and understand all instructions before attempting to install, remove, adjust, or maintain any Victaulic piping products.
•	 Depressurize and drain the piping system before attempting to install, remove, adjust, or maintain any Victaulic piping products.
•	 Wear safety glasses, hardhat, and foot protection.
Failure to follow these instructions could result in death or serious personal injury and property damage.
7.0  REFERENCE MATERIALS
17.22: Stainless Steel Ball Valve Series 726S
26.01: Victaulic Design Data
29.01: Victaulic Terms and Conditions of Sale
I-100: Victaulic Field Installation Handbook
I-ENDCAP: Victaulic End Cap Installation Instructions
7
victaulic.com